AMENDMENT NO	
TO	

ORDINANCE NO. BL2022-1123

Mr. President -

I hereby move to amend Ordinance No. BL2022-1123 by modifying the recitals as follows:

WHEREAS, <u>Land Solutions Company</u>, <u>LLC</u> <u>the Metropolitan Government</u> owns the property located Map No. 174 - Parcel No. (60.00), <u>known as Thurgood Marshall Middle School</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Land Solutions Company</u>, <u>LLC</u> <u>the Metropolitan Government</u> desires to grant an easement to <u>the Metropolitan Government to</u> construct, maintain, repair, replace and inspect sanitary sewers and water mains on the property, as more particularly described in the attached Agreement for Dedication, incorporated by reference; <u>and</u>

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County desires to accept the grant of this easement, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education has approved the acceptance of the easement.

Sponsored by:	
	_
Joy Styles	
Member of Council	